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     THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL'S CONCURRANCE IN THE

CLEC COALITION’S OPPOSITION TO STAFF’S MOTION TO SUSPEND

PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

The Office of the Public Counsel supports and concurs in the CLEC's Coalition statement of opposition to the Staff's Motion to suspend the procedural schedule in this proceeding. Public Counsel further states that it adopts these suggestions in opposition to the Staff's Motion as its position on the issue of suspending the procedural schedule and for proceeding with the PSC's inquiry into impairment under the terms of the Triennial Order. 
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CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC: Larry W. Dority (lwdority@sprintmail.com) and James M. Fischer (jfischerpc@aol.com), Fischer & Dority P.C.

Covad Communications Company: Carl J. Lumley (clumley@cohgs.com), Leland B. Curtis (lcurtis@cohgs.com), Curtis Oetting Heinz Garrett & O’Keefe, PC, and William J. Cobb III (bcobb@covad.com)

Everest Midwest Licensee: Rachel Lipman Reiber (Rachel.reiber@everestgr.com) and Charles Brent Stewart (stewart499@aol.com) 

Fidelity Communications: Sheldon K. Stock (sks@greensfelder.com) and Jason L. Ross (jlr@greensfelder.com), Greensfelder Hemker & Gale, P.C.
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MCI WorldCom: Carl J. Lumley (clumley@cohgs.com), Leland B. Curtis (lcurtis@cohgs.com), Curtis Oetting Heinz Garrett & O’Keefe, PC, and Stephen F. Morris (stephen.morris@mci.com)

McLeod USA Telecom Services, Inc.: Mary Ann (Garr) Young (myoung0654@aol.com) and William D. Steinmeier (wds@wdspc.com), William D. Steinmeier P.C

NuVox Communications: Carl J. Lumley (clumley@cohgs.com), Leland B. Curtis (lcurtis@cohgs.com), Curtis Oetting Heinz Garrett & O’Keefe, PC and Carol Keith (ckeith@nuvox.com) 

Sage Telecom, Inc.: Charles Brent Stewart (stewart499@aol.com), Stewart & Keevil, L.L.C., and Katherine J. Mudge (kmudge@reglaw.com), Smith Majcher & Mudge, L.L.P.

SBC Missouri: Paul G. Lane (paul.lane@sbc.com), Leo J. Bub, (leo.bub@sbc.com), Robert J. Gryzmala (robertgryzmzla@sbc.com), Mimi B. MacDonald, (mimi.macdonald@sbc.com)

Socket Telecom LLC: Carl J. Lumley (clumley@cohgs.com), Leland B. Curtis (lcurtis@cohgs.com), Curtis Oetting Heinz Garrett & O’Keefe, P.C.

Sprint: Lisa Creighton Hendricks (lisa.c.creightonhendricks@mail.sprint.com) 

XO Missouri, Inc.: Carl J. Lumley (clumley@cohgs.com), Leland B. Curtis (lcurtis@cohgs.com), Curtis Oetting Heinz Garrett & O’Keefe, PC 

Xspedius Communcations: Mary Ann (Garr) Young (myoung0654@aol.com) and William D. Steinmeier (wds@wdspc.com), William D. Steinmeier P.C., and David Woodsmall (david.woodsmall@xspedius.com)

Z-Tel Communications, Inc.: Mark W. Comley (comleym@ncrpc.com), Comley & Ruth P.C., and Bill Magness (bmagness@phonelaw.com), Casey & Gentz, L.L.P.
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